## **BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH RESOLUTION 2022-40 EXTENDING THE HOLIDAY DISCOUNT SALE OF THE 2022** ADULT SEASONAL BEACH BADGES

BE IT RESOLVED, in the case of taking safety precautions due to the increase in positive COVID-19 cases, the Adult Seasonal Beach Badge Holiday Badge discount will be extended to January 14, 2022.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council have recommended the following sale dates and prices for the 2022 Season Badges:

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that the regular cost for the 2022 Season Badge are as follows:

ТҮРЕ	PRICE
Adult	\$80.00
Senior Citizen (65 and over)	\$30.00
Junior (13, 14 and 15 years)	\$30.00

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Adult Seasonal badges will be sold at a Holiday fee of \$60.00 if purchased between November 30, 2021 and January 14, 2022 before 4:00 pm. In addition, the Adult Seasonal Badge will be sold at a preseason fee of \$70.00 from January 15, 2022 through April 1, 2022 before 4:00 pm. All other categories of Season Badges will be sold at the regular price.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT**, certified copies of said Resolution be forwarded to the CFO, the Beach Manager, and the Borough Administrator.

Seconded by Councilman Sexsmith and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell				Х
Mr. Gubitosi	Х			
Mr. Sexsmith	Х			
Mr. Weber	Х			
Mayor Fox	Х			

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the January 1, 2022 Reorganization Council Meeting.

<u>Erica Kostyz</u> Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk